	FORM PTO-1595		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE		
	(REV. 6-93)		! !XI !	Patent and Trademark	Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102009548	RESS MAIL L	ABEL NO.EL931061993US			
MRD 2/27/	1 Name of conveying party (i.e.)	and Trademarks: Please rec					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	2 Craig A. Young and Duane	S. Stackhouse	Name: O	otronx, Inc.	1002 U.S. PTO 10/083794		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Internal Address: Suite 105				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				05		
	[X] Assignment [] [] Security Agreement []	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 7	450 Tilghman Street	110		
	[] Other		City: <u>Allentown</u>	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>18106</u>			
	Execution Date: February 22, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent num	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 02/22/02						
	1008379						
	A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached [] Yes [X] No						
	5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be man		6. Total number of a involved:[1]	applications and patents			
	Name: <u>DANIEL H. GOLUB</u>						
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00				
			[X] Enclo	sed			
			[] Authorized to be	charged to deposit acco	unt		
i			AND LINE 1		-		
	Street Address: 1701 Market Street		8. Deposit account number:				
	City: Philadelphia State: PA 2	ZIP: <u>19103-2921</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	this page if paying by deposi	t account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	2. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. DANIEL H. GOLUB To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.						
	Name of Person Signing	ure Date					
	Total number of pages including course that the largest and decrease 122						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

03/05/2002 HMARZII 00000040 10083794

40.00 OP

02 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD OF REMOVING OPTICAL DEVICE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Optronx, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 7450 Tilghman Street, Suite 105, Allentown, PA 18106 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0791

IN WITNESS WHER , 2002.	EOF, we have hereunto set	hand and seal this ARM day of
, 2002.	Signature:	Crining Co. Many
	Name Printed:	Craig A. Young
	Post Office Address:	3012 Georgetown Road
		Nazareth, PA 18064
,	Citizenship:	USA
STATE OF Leligh)) ss.)	
A. Young, to me known to be he acknowledged to me that he mentioned.	the person mentioned in and e executed the same as his f	2002, before me personally came Craig d who executed the foregoing assignment, and ree act and deed for the use and purposes therein
JANET M. SR Upper Macung	ARIAL SEAL RODES, Notary Public ie Twp., Lehigh County n Expires Dec. 17, 2005	Notary Public Notary Public
	Signature:	Chary Statt
	Name Printed:	Duane S. Stackhouse
	Post Office Address:	1458 Limeport Pike
		1458 Limeport Pike
	Citizenship:	USA
STATE OF Pa. COUNTY OF Lehigh)) ss.)	
S. Stackhouse, to me known to	o be the person mentioned in	2002, before me personally came Duane n and who executed the foregoing assignment, his free act and deed for the use and purposes
JANET	NOTARIAL SEAL M. SRODES, Notary Public acungie Twp., Lehigh County nission Expires Dec. 17, 2005	Notary Public No

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 02/27/2002